## Durham Campus - Domestic Undergraduate Student 2018-2019 Per Credit Tuition and Fees

Note: Registration fees consist of tuition, student levies and student service fees.

Fees are subject to Board of Governor's approval and may change without notice. We aim for accuracy with the fee information on the website but should there be a discrepancy, Student Accounts assessment will be taken as final.

	Total Fee Fall & Winter Terms	Fall Term Payment	Winter Term Payment	Tuition, Compulsory Ancillary and Levy Fees			Additional Flat Fees Per Student
				Tuition	Ancillary	Levies	
DUE DATES:		31-Aug-18	7-Jan-19				
Full-time Genral Program Durham Home Location							
2018	\$1,448.24	See Acct.	See Acct.	\$1,359.66	\$53.70	\$34.88	\$764.06
2017-2012	\$1,448.24	Statement	Statement	\$1,359.66	\$53.70	\$34.88	\$680.06
Part-time General Program Durham Home Location							
2018	\$1,448.24	See Acct.	See Acct.	\$ 1,359.66	\$53.70	\$34.88	\$494.06
2017-2012	\$1,448.24	Statement	Statement	\$ 1,359.66	\$53.70	\$34.88	\$410.06
Human Resource Management & Marketing and Entrepreneurship							
Post-Graduate Certificate							
New	\$1,448.24	See Acct.	See Acct.	\$1,359.66	\$53.70	\$34.88	\$764.06
Continuing	\$1,448.24	Statement	Statement	\$1,359.66	\$53.70	\$34.88	\$680.06

Fees for the 2018 fall and 2019 winter terms are posted as follows: Tuition levels are determined by the year a student first registered at Trent University. Students will receive an email early August with information regarding their registration invoice and payment of fees.

The fees quoted above <u>exclude</u> housing/meal charges for students accepted into residence. Residence fees, meal plans, books and special course related fees are in addition to the registration fees. Instructors will advise students during class of additional course fees for field trips or supplementary material, etc.

A late payment fee of \$75 applies to payments made after any due date and accounts will be subject to interest.